GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 2025 CULVERT INSTALLATION SERVICES BID OPENING 7/1/2025 @ 10:00 AM CST

	DID OF ENING 1/1/2023 @ 10.00 AM CO1														
EAS	ST SHORE	E ES-1			E	AST SH	ORE	ES-2			EAST	SHO	RE ES	3-3	
HEBERT C	ONSTRUCTI	ON CO	MPANY		HEBERT	CONSTR	UCTIO	N COME	PANY		HEBERT CON	STRUC	TION (COMPANY	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID			APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT			QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Mobilization		1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch		1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Embankment, CIP, Special		1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00	Embankment, LM, Modified		28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Excavation, Earth, Special		1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50	Subbase, CIP		26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$78.65	\$5,269.55	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch		67	Syd	\$78.65	\$5,269.55	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$78.65	\$5,269.55
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25	Maintenance Gravel, LM		5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45	HMA, 4EL		9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven		76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$423.50	\$20,328.00	Culv, CL A, Conc, 24 Inch		56	Ft	\$423.50	\$23,716.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 36 Inch	48	Ft	\$526.35	\$25,264.80
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00	Joint Tie Assembly		8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25		HMA Surface, Rem		49	Syd	\$30.25		HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25	\$1,482.25
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00	Riprap, Heavy		60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00		Erosion Control		1	Lsum	\$3,025.00		Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	Traffic Control		1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Slope Restoration		1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
TOTAL BID				\$88,416.00		TOTAL BID				\$91,804.00	TOTAL BID				\$93,352.80

EAS	ST SHORI	ES-1			E	AST SH	ORE I	ES-2			EAST	SHO	RE ES	-3	
RUOTS	SALA CONST	RUCTI	ON		RUC	OTSALA C	ONSTR	UCTION	1		RUOTSAI	LA CON	STRUC	TION	
	APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT			APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID Amount		APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Mobilization		1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch		1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Embankment, CIP, Special		1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$35.00	\$980.00	Embankment, LM, Modified		28	Cyd	\$35.00	\$980.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$35.00	\$980.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special		1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00	Subbase, CIP		26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch		67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM		5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	HMA, 4EL		9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven		76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	Culv, CL A, Conc, 24 Inch		56	Ft	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 36 Inch	48	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	Joint Tie Assembly		8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$10.00	\$490.00	HMA Surface, Rem		49	Syd	\$8.00	\$392.00	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$10.00	\$490.00
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	Riprap, Heavy		60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Erosion Control		1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Traffic Control		1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Slope Restoration		1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
TOTAL BID				\$27,288.00		TOTAL BID		1 1		\$27,300.00	TOTAL BID				\$27,158.00

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-1				EAST SH	ORE	ES-2			EAS1	SHO	RE ES	i-3	
SNOW C	OUNTRY CO	NTRAC	TING		SNO	W COUNTR	Y CON	TRACTI	NG		SNOW COL	JNTRY (CONTR	ACTING	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID			APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX	[UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT			QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50	\$3,769.50	Mobilization		1	Lsum	\$3,769.50	\$3,769.50	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50	\$3,769.50
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,417.50		Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch		1	Ea	\$1,417.50		Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,417.50	\$1,417.50
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,725.00		Embankment, CIP, Special		1	Lsum	\$4,725.00		Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$55.88		Embankment, LM, Modified		28	Cyd	\$55.88		Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$55.88	\$1,564.64
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	Excavation, Earth, Special		1	Lsum	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$60.17	\$1,564.42	Subbase, CIP		26	Cyd	\$60.17	\$1,564.42	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$60.17	\$1,564.42
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$34.95		Aggregate Base, 9 Inch		67	Syd	\$34.95		Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$34.95	\$2,341.65
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM		5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$281.17	\$2,530.53	HMA, 4EL		9	Ton	\$281.17	\$2,530.53	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$281.17	\$2,530.53
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven		76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$111.56	\$5,354.88	Culv, CL A, Conc, 24 Inch		56	Ft	\$126.56	\$7,087.36	Culv, CL E, Conc, 36 Inch	48	Ft	\$237.34	\$11,392.32
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00	Joint Tie Assembly		8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$19.29	\$945.21	HMA Surface, Rem		49	Syd	\$19.29		HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$19.29	\$945.21
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$75.60	\$4,536.00	Riprap, Heavy		60	Syd	\$75.60	\$4,536.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$75.60	\$4,536.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Erosion Control		1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$693.00	\$693.00	Traffic Control		1	Lsum	\$693.00	\$693.00	Traffic Control	- 1	Lsum	\$693.00	\$693.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Slope Restoration		1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID \$		\$37,569.05		TOTAL BID			1	\$39,301.53	TOTAL BID				\$43,606.49	

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-4			EAST :	SHORE	ES-5			EAST	SH0	RE ES	6-6	
HEBERT C	ONSTRUCTI	ON CO	MPANY		HEBERT CONS	TRUCTIO	N COM	PANY		HEBERT CON	STRUC	TION	OMPANY	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPRO		UNIT	BID		APPRO)		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	3	Ea	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	46	Cyd	\$102.85	\$4,731.10	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	100	Cyd	\$30.25	\$3,025.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$78.65	\$5,269.55	Subbase, CIP	63	Cyd	\$30.25	\$1,905.75	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$78.65	\$5,269.55
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	167	Syd	\$54.45	\$9,093.15	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45	Maintenance Gravel, LM	9	Cyd	\$54.45	\$490.05	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	99	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,994.75	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 36 Inch	48	Ft	\$526.35	\$25,264.80	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	199	Syd	\$30.25	\$6,019.75	Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	60	Ft	\$381.15	\$22,869.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00	Culv, Cl A, Conc, 60 Inch	64	Ft	\$756.25	\$48,400.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25	\$1,482.25	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25	\$1,482.25
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00	HMA Surface, Rem	135	Syd	\$30.25	\$4,083.75	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Riprap, Heavy	142	Syd	\$151.25	\$21,477.50	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
					Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00					
TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID \$9		\$93,352.80	TOTAL	BID			\$151,100,80	TOTAL BID				\$90,957.00	

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-4				EAST SH	ORE I	ES-5			EAST	SHO	RE ES	-6	
RUOTS	SALA CONST	RUCTI	ON		RU	JOTSALA CO	ONSTR	UCTION	1		RUOTSAI	LA CON	STRUC	TION	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID			APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPRO)		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT			QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Mobilization		1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch		3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special		46	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$35.00		Embankment, CIP, Special		1	Lsum	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$25.00	\$700.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	Embankment, LM, Modified		100	Cyd	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00	Excavation, Earth, Special		1	Lsum	\$4,000.00		Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	Subbase, CIP		63	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch		167	Syd	\$15.00	\$2,505.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM		9	Cyd	\$40.00	\$360.00	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven		99	Syd	\$5.50	\$544.50	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 36 Inch	48	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven		199	Syd	\$5.50	\$1,094.50	Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	60	Ft	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	Culv, Cl A, Conc, 60 Inch		64	Ft	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$8.00	\$392.00	Joint Tie Assembly		8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$8.00	\$392.00
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	HMA Surface, Rem		135	Syd	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Riprap, Heavy		142	Syd	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	Erosion Control	- 1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Erosion Control		1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	Traffic Control		1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Slope Restoration	- 1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
			Į.		Slope Restoration		1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				Į.	
TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID		\$27,560.00		TOTAL BID				\$43,604.00	TOTAL BID				\$28,280.00	

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-4	l			EAST SH	ORE	ES-5			EAST	SHO	RE ES	i-6	
SNOW C	OUNTRY CO	NTRAC	TING		SNOV	W COUNTR	Y CON	TRACTI	NG		SNOW COU	NTRY (CONTR	ACTING	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID			APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		1	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50		Mobilization		1	Lsum	\$3,559.50		Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50	\$3,769.50
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,417.50	\$1,417.50	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch		3	Ea	\$1,155.00	\$3,465.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special		46	Cyd	\$154.76	\$7,118.96	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$55.88	\$1,564.64	Embankment, CIP, Special		1	Lsum	\$6,615.00	\$6,615.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$55.88	\$1,564.64
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	Embankment, LM, Modified		100	Cyd	\$40.43	\$4,043.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$60.17	\$1,564.42	Excavation, Earth, Special		1	Lsum	\$3,402.00	\$3,402.00	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$60.17	\$1,564.42
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$34.95	\$2,341.65	Subbase, CIP		63	Cyd	\$47.50	\$2,992.50	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$34.95	\$2,341.65
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch		167	Syd	\$20.69	\$3,455.23	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$281.17	\$2,530.53	Maintenance Gravel, LM		9	Cyd	\$186.67	\$1,680.03	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$299.83	\$2,698.47
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven		99	Syd	\$6.58	\$651.42	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72
Culv, CL E, Conc, 36 Inch	48	Ft	\$237.34	\$11,392.32	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven		199	Syd	\$6.54	\$1,301.46	Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	60	Ft	\$126.70	\$7,602.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00	Culv, Cl A, Conc, 60 Inch		64	Ft	\$422.95	\$27,068.80	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$19.29	\$945.21	Joint Tie Assembly		8	Ea	\$162.75	\$1,302.00	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$19.29	\$945.21
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$75.60	\$4,536.00	HMA Surface, Rem		135	Syd	\$12.83	\$1,732.05	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$95.03	\$5,701.80
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Riprap, Heavy		142	Syd	\$56.57	\$8,032.94	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$693.00		Erosion Control		1	Lsum	\$882.00	\$882.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Traffic Control		1	Lsum	\$693.00	\$693.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$441.00	\$441.00
					Slope Restoration		1	Lsum	\$819.00	\$819.00					
TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID		\$43,606.49		TOTAL BID				\$78,813.89	TOTAL BID				\$42,693.41	

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-7			EAST S	HORE	ES-8			EAST	SHO	RE ES	S-9	
HEBERT C	ONSTRUCTION	ON COI	MPANY		HEBERT CONST	RUCTIO	N COM	PANY		HEBERT CON	ISTRUC	TION	COMPANY	
	APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT		APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID Amount		APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25		Embankment, LM, Modified	50	Cyd	\$30.25		Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Subbase, CIP	78	Cyd	\$30.25	\$2,359.50	Subbase, CIP	41	Cyd	\$30.25	\$1,240.25	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	200	Syd	\$54.45	\$10,890.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	107	Syd	\$54.45		Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$78.65	\$5,269.55
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25	Maintenance Gravel, LM	8	Cyd	\$54.45	\$435.60	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25
HMA, 4EL	27	Ton	\$301.38	\$8,137.26	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	121	Syd	\$30.25	\$3,660.25	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	228	Syd	\$30.25	\$6,897.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 48 Inch	64	Ft	\$635.25	\$40,656.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$393.25	\$18,876.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$393.25	\$18,876.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00	HMA Surface, Rem	79	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,389.75	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25	\$1,482.25	Riprap, Heavy	93	Syd	\$151.25	\$14,066.25	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25	\$1,482.25
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00						Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
TOTAL BID		l I		\$103,481,26	TOTAL BI	,			\$119,431,75	TOTAL BID		I	l	\$86,964.00

EAS	ST SHOR	E ES-7	7			EAST SH	ORE	ES-8			EAST	SHOP	RE ES	-9	
RUOTS	SALA CONS	TRUCTI	ON		RU	OTSALA C	ONSTR	UCTION	1		RUOTSAI	A CON	STRUC	TION	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID			APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT			QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00		Mobilization		1	Lsum	\$1,500.00		Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch		1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Embankment, CIP, Special		1	Lsum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$25.00	\$700.00	Embankment, LM, Modified		50	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$25.00	\$700.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special		1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Subbase, CIP	78	Cyd	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	Subbase, CIP		41	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	200	Syd	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch		107	Syd	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM		8	Cyd	\$40.00	\$320.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00
HMA, 4EL	27	Ton	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven		121	Syd	\$5.50	\$665.50	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	228	Syd	\$5.50	\$1,254.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 48 Inch		64	Ft	\$110.00	\$7,040.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	Joint Tie Assembly		8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,080.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	HMA Surface, Rem		79	Syd	\$8.00	\$632.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$8.00	\$392.00	Riprap, Heavy		93	Syd	\$25.00	\$2,325.00	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$8.00	\$392.00
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	Erosion Control		1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Traffic Control		1	Lsum	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	Slope Restoration		1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00							Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
TOTAL BID		1 1		\$40,166,00		TOTAL BID		1 1		\$30,352,50	TOTAL BID		1 1		\$28,260.00

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-7	1		EAST S	HORE	ES-8			EAST	SHO	RE ES	i-9	
SNOW CO	OUNTRY CO	NTRAC	TING		SNOW COUN	TRY CON	TRACTI	NG		SNOW COL	INTRY	CONTR	ACTING	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPRO)		UNIT	BID		APPRO)		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50		Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50		Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50	\$3,769.50
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$55.88	\$1,564.64	Embankment, LM, Modified	50	Cyd	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$69.75	\$1,953.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$6,615.00	\$6,615.00
Subbase, CIP	78	Cyd	\$20.06	\$1,564.68	Subbase, CIP	41	Cyd	\$57.62	\$2,362.42	Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$75.12	\$1,953.12
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	200	Syd	\$11.71	\$2,342.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	107	Syd	\$26.00	\$2,782.00	Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$40.75	\$2,730.25
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00	Maintenance Gravel, LM	8	Cyd	\$143.06	\$1,144.48	Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00
HMA, 4EL	27	Ton	\$271.83	\$7,339.41	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	121	Syd	\$6.25	\$756.25	HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$281.17	\$2,530.53
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	228	Syd	\$1.66		Culv, CL E, Conc, 48 Inch	64	Ft	\$362.25	\$23,184.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$124.25	\$5,964.00	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00	Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	48	Ft	\$150.94	\$7,245.12
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00	HMA Surface, Rem	79	Syd	\$17.94	\$1,417.26	Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$19.29	\$945.21	Riprap, Heavy	93	Syd	\$24.84	\$2,310.12	HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$28.93	\$1,417.57
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$95.03	\$5,701.80	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$441.00	\$441.00	Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$75.60	\$4,536.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00	Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$441.00	\$441.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$441.00	\$441.00						Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
1														
TOTAL BID				\$45,697.72	TOTAL B	ID			\$59,545.03	TOTAL BID				\$46,441.81

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-1	0	
HEB	ERT CONST	RUCTIO	N	
	APPROX		UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$30.25	\$847.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.25	\$786.50
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$54.45	\$3,648.15
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$54.45	\$272.25
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$379.05	\$3,411.45
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$30.25	\$2,299.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	40	Ft	\$356.95	\$14,278.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$302.50	\$2,420.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$30.25	\$1,482.25
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$151.25	\$9,075.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00

HEBERT CONSTRUCTION	\$999,605.01
RUOTSALA CONSTRUCTION	\$305,848.50
SNOW COUNTRY CONTRACTING	\$482,814.08

At the Board's regular meeting held on Tuesday, July 8, 2025, they awarded the 2025 Culvert Installation Services bid was awarded to Ruotsala Construction.

TOTAL BID \$80,744.60

EAS	ST SHORE	ES-1	0	
RUOT	SALA CONS	TRUCTI	ON	
	APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$25.00	\$700.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$30.00	\$780.00
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$40.00	\$200.00
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.50	\$418.00
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	40	Ft	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$8.00	\$392.00
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
TOTAL BID				\$25,880,00

EAST SHORE ES-10 SNOW COUNTRY CONTRACTING				
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,769.50	\$3,769.50
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Ea Lsum	\$1,890.00 \$4,725.00	\$1,890.00 \$4,725.00
Embankment, LM, Modified	28	Cyd	\$69.75	\$1,953.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$6.615.00	\$6,615.00
Subbase, CIP	26	Cyd	\$75.12	\$1,953,12
Aggregate Base, 9 Inch	67	Syd	\$40.75	\$2,730.25
Maintenance Gravel, LM	5	Cyd	\$201.60	\$1,008.00
HMA, 4EL	9	Ton	\$290.50	\$2,614.50
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.97	\$377.72
Culv, CL E, Conc, 18 Inch	40	Ft	\$156.45	\$6,258.00
Joint Tie Assembly	8	Ea	\$136.50	\$1,092.00
HMA Surface, Rem	49	Syd	\$28.93	\$1,417.57
Riprap, Heavy	60	Syd	\$75.60	\$4,536.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00
Slope Restoration	1	Lsum	\$357.00	\$357.00
TOTAL BID				\$45,538.66